Key management personnel are those persons having authority and responsibility for planning, directing
and controlling the activities of the Company, directly or indirectly, including any director (whether executive
or otherwise). The compensation for key managerial personnel during the period are as follows:

Transactions during the period

Key management personnel compensation

The Company’s principal financial liabilities, other than derivatives, comprise loans, and trade and other
payables. The main purpose of these financial liabilities is to finance the Company’s operations. The
Company’s principal financial assets include finance lease receivable, trade receivables, and cash that
derive directly from its operations.

Mitsui & Co., Ltd

The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at 31 March 2019 and 31
December 2018.

________________________________________________________________________________
29

DHOFAR GENERATING COMPANY SAOG
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the period ended 31 March 2019

27

Market risk (continued)

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analyses:
-

-

Interest rate risk

31-Mar-19 31-Dec-18
RO RO

   68,174,050   68,174,050

   69,272,034   93,158,699

Interest rate sensitivity

100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

31 March 2019
Variable rate financial liabilities   (252,527)   252,527   (214,648)   214,648
Interest rate swaps   239,901   (239,901)   203,916   (203,916)
Net sensitivity   (12,626)   12,626   (10,732)   10,732

100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

31 December 2018
Variable rate financial liabilities   (939,903)   939,903   (798,918)   798,918
Interest rate swaps   892,908   (892,908)   758,972   (758,972)
Net sensitivity   (46,995)   46,995   (39,946)   39,946

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Fixed rate

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

To manage this, the Company enters into interest rate swaps, in which it agrees to exchange, at specified